CH \$140.00 32699

ETAS ID: TM400517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AQ BIOFUELS, INC. F/K/A ORYXE INTERNATIONAL, INC.		09/29/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ORYXE HORIZONS, INC.
Street Address:	609 PLANKWAY COURT
City:	BELLEVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	62221
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3269906	THE NEW NATURE OF FUEL
Registration Number:	3277342	ORYXE
Registration Number:	3283714	
Registration Number:	3331482	
Registration Number:	3393209	ORYXE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6029165517

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@fclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Stone Rosenfield
Address Line 1: 2394 East Camelback Road

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Stone Rosenfield
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Stone Rosenfield/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005889 FRAME: 0627

900380004

source=Release of Security Interest in IP by AQ Biofuels fka Oryxe Int'l Inc. (DE corp)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in IP by AQ Biofuels fka Oryxe Int'l Inc. (DE corp)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in IP by AQ Biofuels fka Oryxe Int'l Inc. (DE corp)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated December 1, 2010 by and between **ORYXE HORIZONS**, **INC.**, a Nevada corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and **ORYXE INTERNATIONAL**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Secured Party</u>"), Grantor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to the Collateral described therein, including but not limited to the patents, patent applications, trade names, trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations set forth in Schedule 1 of the Security Agreement and as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto (the "<u>IP Collateral</u>");

WHEREAS, such grant of security interest was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 2, 2012 at Reel 027808/0480, and may have been recorded at the intellectual property offices of other nations;

WHEREAS, all of the obligations arising in connection with the grant of the security interest in the IP Collateral have now been satisfied and the Secured Party desires to formally release its security interest and all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to the IP Collateral; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby release and forever discharge and reconvey to Grantor all of the Secured Party's interest in, to and under the Collateral and the IP Collateral, so that it is as if the security interest had never been granted by Grantor to the Secured Party

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is executed and delivered as of this 29th day of September, 2016.

AQ BIOFUELS, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as ORYXE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Michael Katz

Title: President

12111286/043578.0003

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Title	Case Status (Internal)	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
10-2010-7025614	6/25/2004	NOVEL HYDROCARBON FUEL ADDITIVES AND FUEL FORMULATIONS EXHIBITING IMPROVED COMBUSTION PROPERTIES	Issued	1022726	3/9/2011	Republic of Korea
200480017781.X	6/25/2004	NOVEL HYDROCAPBON FUEL ADDITIVES AND FUEL FORMULATIONS EXHIBITING IMPROVED COMBUSTION PROPERTIES	Issued	ZL 200480017781.X	5/11/2011	China
10-2005-7024939	6/25/2004	NOVEL HYDROCARBON FUEL ADDITIVES AND FUEL FORMULATIONS EXHIBITING IMPROVED COMBUSTION PROPERTIES	Issued	1056482	8/5/2011	Republic of Korea
PA/a/2005/014069	6/25/2004	NOVEL HYDROCAPBON FUEL ADDITIVES AND FUEL FORMULATIONS EXHIBITING IMPROVED COMBUSTION PROPERTIES	Issued	289286	8/11/2011	Mexi∞
10/877704	6/25/2004	HYDROCARBON FUEL ADDITIVES AND FUEL FORMULATIONS EXHIBITING IMPROVED COMBUSTION PROPERTIES	Issued	7691158	4/6/2010	United States
10/084838	2/26/2002	OPGANIC ŒTANE IM PROVEF	Issued	6638324	10/28/2003	United States
10/171507	6/12/2002	OPGANIC CETANE IMPROVEF	Issued	7029506	4/18/2006	United States
PA/a/2003/008598	2/26/2002	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR USING, PLANT-DERIVED MATERIALS IN FOSSIL FUELS FOR REDUCED EMISSIONS	Issued	270945	10/15/2009	Mexi∞
10/084237	2/26/2002	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR USING ORGANIC, PLANT-DEPIVED, OIL-EXTRACTED MATERIALS IN DIESEL FUEL ADDITIVES FOR PEDUCED BMISSIONS	Issued	7220289	5/22/2007	United States
10/084601	2/26/2002	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR USING ORGANIC, PLANT-DEPIVED, OIL-EXTRACTED MATERIALS IN GASOLINE ADDITIVES FOR PEDUCED EMISSIONS	Issued	7160339	1/9/2007	United States
10/084831	2/26/2002	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR USING OFIGANIC, PLANT-DEFIVED, OIL-EXTRACTED MATERIALS IN COAL-BASED FUELS FOR FEDUCED BMISSIONS	Issued	7144434	12/5/2006	United States
10/084602	2/26/2002	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR USING OFIGANIC, PLANT-DERIVED, OIL-EXTRACTED MATERIALS IN FOSSIL FUELS FOR REDUCED EMISSIONS	Issued	7144433	12/5/2006	United States
10/084833	2/26/2002	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR USING ORGANIC, PLANT-DERIVED, OIL-EXTRACTED MATERIALS IN TWO-CYCLE OIL ADDITIVES FOR PEDUCED EMISSIONS	Issued	7144435	12/5/2006	United States
10/084579	2/26/2002	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR USING OFIGANIC, PLANT-DERIVED, OIL-EXTRACTED MATERIALS IN RESID FUEL ADDITIVES FOR FEDUCED EMISSIONS	Issued	7141083	11/28/2006	United States
200610084432.0	6/10/2003	METHOD FOR PRODUCING AN ADDITIVE DIESEL. FUEL	Issued	ZL 200610084432.0	6/15/2011	China

12111286/043578.0003

PA/ a/ 2004/ 012633	6/10/2003	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR USING STABILIZED BETA-CAPOTENE AS CETANE IMPROVER IN HYDROCARBONACEOUS DIESEL FUELS	Issued	257192	5/19/2008	Mexi∞
MX/a/2008/008128	12/21/2006	PESIDUAL FUEL CILADDITIVE	Allowed			Mexico
Pl 20082214	12/21/2006	RESIDUAL FUEL CILADDITIVE	Examination in progress			Malaysia
Pl 20082764	1/26/2007	BIODEISEL FUEL ADDITIVE	Application Filed			Malaysia
09/036968	3/9/1998	ALFALFA EXTRACT FUEL ADDITIVE FOR PEDUCING POLLUTANT EMISSIONS	Issued	6193766	2/27/2001	United States

$\underline{Trademarks}$

Registration#	Application #	TRADEMARK	Country
3269906	78711771	THE NEW NATURE OF FUEL	US
3277342	78711753	ORYXE-STYLIZED IN BLACK AND WHITE	US
3283714	78711707	ORYXE LOGO IN BLACK AND WHITE	US
3331482	78711727	ORYXE CIRCLE LOGO IN COLOR	US
3393209	78821949	ORYXE (PLAIN LETTERS)	US

12111286/043578.0003

RECORDED: 09/30/2016